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Wednesday   7:00 PM Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification: 128635

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP HDCP

1 6 Tag Team 7 1 87.5 2654 94
2 13 Gutter Gangsterz 6 2 75.0 2687 142
3 14 Boyz-N-The-Hood 6 2 75.0 2645 99
4 5 Lucky Strikes 5 3 62.5 2537 164
5 3 Hit and Miss 4½ 3½ 56.3 2700 87
6 1 Defiance 4½ 3½ 56.3 2655 104
7 9 Jason and Kharissa 4 4 50.0 2610 156
8 11 Dragonflies 4 4 50.0 2545 151

9 2 PBA BRAD 4 4 50.0 2508 62
10 16 T-N-T 3 5 37.5 2603 82
11 8 Alley Gators 3 5 37.5 2596 112
12 12 Regulators 3 5 37.5 2544 113
13 7 Pin Sharks 3 5 37.5 2513 78
14 10 Brooklyn Bandits 3 5 37.5 2454 133
15 4 No Tap Chaps 2½ 5½ 31.3 2492 105
16 15 Pin Pals 1½ 6½ 18.8 2384 141

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
  3  01/21  9-16  8-14 15-10 11- 3  5- 2  7-13  4-12  1- 6
  4  01/28  7- 4  1-10 14-11 15- 2  3-13 16- 5  6- 9 12- 8

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
435 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1160 PBA BRAD 546 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1425 Gutter Gangsterz
409 PBA BRAD 1104 Pin Sharks 503 Hit and Miss 1412 Hit and Miss

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game

Men 621 Austin Bates 245 Michael Valladares
619 Jorge Valladares Jr 236 Jon Reed

Women 611 Lilly Brown 210 Bobbie Mattson
488 Rileigh Bates 193 Jean Hale

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
435 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1094 Hit and Miss 546 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1425 Gutter Gangsterz

Handicap Series Scratch Series Handicap Game Scratch Game
Men 621 Austin Bates 245 Michael Valladares
Women 541 Lilly Brown 183 Rileigh Bates

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Defiance
66 Robert LoPorto 149 63 896 6 454 444 146 158 127 431 605
67 Carmelo LoPorto 174 41 1045 6 530 520 179 201 207 587 770

2 - PBA BRAD
30 Jake Sutherland 179 36 1076 6 544 534 126 176 181 483 543

7 Jon Reed 191 26 1150 6 578 568 236 153 194 583 664
3 - Hit and Miss

3 Rileigh Bates 160 54 961 6 488 478 183 144 146 473 629
5 Austin Bates 183 33 1103 6 553 543 214 216 191 621 783

4 - No Tap Chaps
4 Matthew Rose 169 45 1015 6 515 505 144 137 204 485 602

45 Daniel Cantwell 153 60 919 6 467 457 142 161 137 440 602
5 - Lucky Strikes

56 Jeanne Meyers 114 95 689 6 346 336 103 114 110 327 597
93 Judy Hickman 143 69 858 6 438 428 145 138 167 450 675

6 - Tag Team
1 Trever Gill 154 59 927 6 468 458 191 145 131 467 647
2 Dustin Darling 181 35 1091 6 547 537 203 168 216 587 725

7 - Pin Sharks
33 Lilly Brown 192 25 1152 6 585 575 152 178 211 541 586
38 Michael Brown 161 53 971 6 487 477 153 167 158 478 628

8 - Alley Gators
13 Tammy Housewright 147 65 885 6 447 437 164 136 159 459 669
34 Allen Clemons 167 47 1003 6 509 499 138 216 149 503 647
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Jason and Kharissa
8 Kharissa Arbaugh 105 103 633 6 321 311 100 93 103 296 587

20 Jason Cioni 161 53 969 6 489 479 180 224 142 546 759
10 - Brooklyn Bandits

44 Beth Whalen 116 93 349 3 353 346 122 122 105 349 628
21 R Alex Whalen 175 40 1053 6 531 521 132 175 166 473 545

11 - Dragonflies
28 Jean Hale 154 59 928 6 467 457 162 136 163 461 635
29 Nancy Hutson 117 92 705 6 357 347 101 144 113 358 640

12 - Regulators
17 Thurman Hale 171 44 1028 6 520 510 184 135 164 483 588
19 Lynn Hutson 143 69 862 6 434 424 156 141 152 449 671

13 - Gutter Gangsterz
18 Ciera Valladares 91 116 548 6 280 270 99 97 115 311 689
77 Jorge Valladares Jr 191 26 1149 6 579 569 191 238 190 619 736

14 - Boyz-N-The-Hood
75 Michael Valladares 184 32 1106 6 559 549 171 144 245 560 662
74 George Valladares Sr. 145 67 873 6 441 431 137 144 190 471 702

15 - Pin Pals
11 Dianne LaPorte 119 90 715 6 365 355 113 115 106 334 583
10 Bobbie Mattson 163 51 979 6 497 487 117 133 176 426 522

16 - T-N-T
27 Rich Lipich 160 54 963 6 486 476 166 156 174 496 670
26 Tyler Birchfield 188 28 1130 6 571 561 173 191 194 558 639
Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.

Most Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Salyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Brewster 113 96 341 3 147 341 0 0
Amanda Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Cioni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zachary Cowden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Dolleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Ducker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Housewright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allen Little 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glen Moody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne Pressley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Sawyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Willis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Wednesday     7:00 PM Warpath Lanes
Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2Reprint of Scores -- Week 2

Lane 1 13 - Gutter Gangsterz   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ciera Valladares 79 126 99 97 115 311 689
Jorge Valladares Jr 176 39 191 238 190 619 736

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 290 335 305 930 930

Handicap 165 165 165 495
Total 455 500 470 930 1425

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 2 12 - Regulators   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Thurman Hale 181 35 184 135 164 483 588
Lynn Hutson 137 74 156 141 152 449 671

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 340 276 316 932 932

Handicap 109 109 109 327
Total 449 385 425 932 1259

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 3 6 - Tag Team   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Trever Gill 153 60 191 145 131 467 647
Dustin Darling 168 46 203 168 216 587 725

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 394 313 347 1054 1054

Handicap 106 106 106 318
Total 500 419 453 1054 1372

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0

Lane 4 15 - Pin Pals   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dianne LaPorte 127 83 113 115 106 334 583
Bobbie Mattson 184 32 117 133 176 426 522

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 230 248 282 760 760

Handicap 115 115 115 345
Total 345 363 397 760 1105

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 5 8 - Alley Gators   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tammy Housewright 142 70 164 136 159 459 669
Allen Clemons 166 48 138 216 149 503 647

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 302 352 308 962 962

Handicap 118 118 118 354
Total 420 470 426 962 1316

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 6 3 - Hit and Miss   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rileigh Bates 162 52 183 144 146 473 629
Austin Bates 160 54 214 216 191 621 783

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 397 360 337 1094 1094

Handicap 106 106 106 318
Total 503 466 443 1094 1412

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 7 10 - Brooklyn Bandits   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Beth Whalen 116 93 122 122 105 349 628
Alex Whalen 193 24 132 175 166 473 545

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 254 297 271 822 822

Handicap 117 117 117 351
Total 371 414 388 822 1173

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 8 5 - Lucky Strikes   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeanne Meyers 120 90 103 114 110 327 597
Judy Hickman 136 75 145 138 167 450 675

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 248 252 277 777 777

Handicap 165 165 165 495
Total 413 417 442 777 1272

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 9 11 - Dragonflies   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jean Hale 155 58 162 136 163 461 635
Nancy Hutson 115 94 101 144 113 358 640

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 263 280 276 819 819

Handicap 152 152 152 456
Total 415 432 428 819 1275

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 10 7 - Pin Sharks   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lilly Brown 203 15 152 178 211 541 586
Michael Brown 164 50 153 167 158 478 628

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 305 345 369 1019 1019

Handicap 65 65 65 195
Total 370 410 434 1019 1214

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Lane 11 9 - Jason and Kharissa   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kharissa Arbaugh 112 97 100 93 103 296 587
Jason Cioni 141 71 180 224 142 546 759

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 280 317 245 842 842

Handicap 168 168 168 504
Total 448 485 413 842 1346

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 12 2 - PBA BRAD   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jake Sutherland 197 20 126 176 181 483 543
Jon Reed 189 27 236 153 194 583 664

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 362 329 375 1066 1066

Handicap 47 47 47 141
Total 409 376 422 1066 1207

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
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Wednesday     7:00 PM Warpath Lanes
Lane 13 1 - Defiance   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Robert LoPorto 155 58 146 158 127 431 605
Carmelo LoPorto 152 61 179 201 207 587 770

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 325 359 334 1018 1018

Handicap 119 119 119 357
Total 444 478 453 1018 1375

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.5 3.5 3.5

Lane 14 16 - T-N-T   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rich Lipich 155 58 166 156 174 496 670
Tyler Birchfield 190 27 173 191 194 558 639

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 339 347 368 1054 1054

Handicap 85 85 85 255
Total 424 432 453 1054 1309

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5
Lane 15 4 - No Tap Chaps   Week 2  1/14/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Matthew Rose 176 39 144 137 204 485 602
Daniel Cantwell 159 54 142 161 137 440 602

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 286 298 341 925 925

Handicap 93 93 93 279
Total 379 391 434 925 1204

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 16 14 - Boyz-N-The-Hood   Week 2  1/14/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Michael Valladares 182 34 171 144 245 560 662
George Valladares Sr. 134 77 137 144 190 471 702

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 308 288 435 1031 1031

Handicap 111 111 111 333
Total 419 399 546 1031 1364

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
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